

NO. 36121-3-II.

WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II

BY *sw*

DENNIS SAVIANO,  
Appellant

v.

WESTPORT AMUSEMENTS, INC., an inactive Washington  
Corporation, HAROLD PRATER and DAWN PRATER, husband  
and wife, and the marital community composed thereof,  
Respondents.

-----  
APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF  
-----

David P. Horton, WSBA #27123  
Law Office of  
David P. Horton, Inc. P.S.  
3212 NW Byron Street, Suite 104  
Silverdale, WA 98383  
(360) 692-9444  
(360) 692-1257 Fax  
Counsel for Appellant

**ORIGINAL**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. PRATER MISAPPLIES THE CASE THEY CITE AND CITES NO CONTROLLING AUTHORITY FOR THE COURST DECIION.....3

III. SAVIANO PRESERVED HIS ARGUMENT REGARDING THE DISPUTED \$122,699.78.....5

IV. THE DIVIDING LINE CHOSEN BY THE TRIAL COURT WAS NOT RATIONAL .....6

V. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT FIND THAT SAVIANO'S LOANS DILUTED THE PRATERS' EQUITY, AND IF IT DID, THAT FINDING WAS NOT SUPPORTED BY ANY EVIDENCE .....7

    a. The Court did not find that Saviano diluted equity..... 7

    b. Saviano did not "dilute" the Praters' equity ..... 8

VI. UNJUST ENRICHMENT ..... 10

VII. CONCLUSION..... 11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Dailie Communcations, Ltd. v. Trend bus. Sys., Inc.*, 61 Wn.App. 151,  
159-60, 810 P.2d 12 (1991)..... 10

*Interlake Porsche & Audi, inc. v. Bucholz*, 45 Wn. App. 502, 728 P.2d 597  
(1987)..... 4
